BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 888

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wood" and substitute "<u>Wood, Bates, Boutin, Cadden, Conroy, Frush, Healey, Hennessy, Howard, Kaiser, Minnick, Rudolph, Weldon, Hammen, Oaks, Murray, Costa, Benson, Mandel, McDonough, Redmer, Goldwater, Morhaim, Nathan-Pulliam, Elliott, Pendergrass, Bromwell, Haynes, Smigiel, Donoghue, and V. Turner".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike "a" and substitute "the Secretary's"; in line 12, strike "and"; after line 12, insert:

- "(4) the Secretary of Transportation, or the Secretary's designee;
- (5) the Secretary of the Environment, or the Secretary's designee;
- (6) the President of the Southern Maryland Navy Alliance;
- (7) the President of the Army Alliance;
- (8) the President of the Naval Energetics Alliance;
- (9) the President of the Maritime Alliance;
- (10) the President of the Fort Detrick Alliance; and";

in line 13, strike "(4)" and substitute "(11)"; in the same line strike "six" and substitute "<u>five</u>"; strike beginning with "of" in line 13 down through "citizens" in line 14; strike line 15 in its entirety; in line 16, strike "(d)" and substitute "(c)(1)"; after line 16, insert:

"(2) The chairman may:

- <u>appoint additional members who are presidents of other military base</u> advocacy groups that are nonprofit organizations and recognized by the Department of Business and Economic Development; and
- (ii) appoint ex officio members as necessary to address specific issues, including a representative of the Maryland National Guard.";

in lines 17, 19, and 22, strike "(e)", "(f)", and "(g)", respectively, and substitute "(d)", "(e)", and "(f)", respectively; and in line 32, after "State," insert "academic institutions,".

On page 3, in line 6, strike "(h)" and substitute "(g)".